

FANTASY 6 SPORTS INC. TO BE QUOTED ON OTC MARKET

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada (Monday, May 30, 2016) – Fantasy 6 Sports Inc. ("**Fantasy 6**" or the "**Company**") (CSE: FYS) announces that its common shares have been approved for quotation on the OTC Market in the United States. It is anticipated that trading will commence under the Company's security symbol "**FNTYF**" at market open on May 31, 2016.

Although the Company's common shares are currently listed and traded on the Canadian Securities Exchange, a qualified stock exchange in its home country, under the security symbol "FYS", the Company's ability to have its shares quoted on the OTC Market broadens its market and visibility within the U.S. market by enabling U.S. investors to more easily participate in investing in shares of Fantasy 6.

About OTC Markets Group

OTC Markets Group is a United States financial market providing price and liquidity information for almost 10,000 over-the-counter (OTC) securities. OTC Markets Group consists of three main marketplaces - OTCQX, OTCQB and OTC Pink - and also offers trading through OTC BB and OTC Grey Market.

About Fantasy 6 Sports Inc. (CSE:FYS)

Fantasy 6 is a sports, entertainment and technology company, which produces games, contests and other related products and experiences for fans around the world. Fantasy 6 Sports Inc. currently offers a wide variety of daily, weekly and season-long contests across multiple professional sports leagues. The Company also develops interactive fan engagement platforms for corporations, media, broadcasters and not-for-profit societies and charities. The Company's mission is to create new dimensions in fan engagement, experience and entertainment and our vision is the most knowledgeable, passionate and engaged generation of fans in history.

The CSE has not reviewed, nor approved or disapproved the content of this press release.

For further information about the Company, please contact:

Shafin Diamond Tejani, Chief Executive Officer

Tel: 778-898-3288

Ray Walia, Head of Operations

Email: ray@fantasy6.com

Forward-looking Information Cautionary Statement

Except for statements of historic fact, this news release contains certain "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable securities law. Forward-looking information is frequently characterized by words such as "plan", "expect", "project", "intend", "believe", "anticipate", "estimate" and other similar words, or statements that certain events or conditions "may" or "will" occur. Forward-looking statements are based on the opinions and estimates at the date the statements are made, and are subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements including, but not limited to delays or uncertainties with regulatory approvals. There are uncertainties inherent in forward-looking information, including factors beyond the Company's control. The Company undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking information if circumstances or management's estimates or opinions should change except as required by law. The reader is cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements.

The security symbol, FNTYF, is part of the OTC Grey Market, where Fantasy 6 does not provide any reports and has no obligation to do so. There are no market makers under this symbol of this security. It is not listed, traded nor formally quoted on any U.S. stock exchange or the OTC Markets. However, trades in Fantasy 6's stock are reported by broker-dealers to their Self Regulatory Organization ("SRO") and the SRO distributes the trade data to market data vendors and financial websites so investors can track price and volume. Since grey market securities are not traded or quoted on an exchange or interdealer quotation system, investor's bids and offers are not collected in a central spot so market transparency is diminished and best execution of orders is difficult. Fantasy 6 is not a filer on EDGAR.